Blue Ridge CoC FY 2024 - FY 2025 CoC Competition Timeline

Date
1/9
6/26
July

2024
8/29

8/29

8/29

8/30

9/20

9/27
9/27
10/1
October
2024
10/15
10/18

10/18

10/29

Item
CoC Registration Review
Opened
CoC GIW Review
FY 2024 — 2025 NOFO

released
Executive Summaries

Public Notice Release

Timeline Shared
Review of Ranking Process

Notify Perspective Ranking
Committee Members

Executive Summaries

New and Renewal Project
Applications Due

CoC Application

Ranking Committee Meets
CoC Lead

Planning Agency/CoC Chair

Final CoC Application

Final CoC Application

Action

Agency/Project Applicants review for accuracy
Grant Inventory Worksheet (GIW)

GIW Change Forms submitted to HUD Field
Office

Begin thorough review of NOFO

Send guidelines to renewal project applicants for
executive summaries

Notify public of release of FY 2024 — 2025 NOFO,
post on social media, lead agency website,
community newsletter

Publicly Post Competition Timeline

Meet with City HUD Community Resources
Division
Send email to obtain interest and scheduling

Executive Summaries due to City HUD
Community Resources Division

All project applicants must submit projects in
ESNAPS by COB

Draft Copy of Application to CoC Lead/Planning
for review

HUD Community Resources Division and Ranking
Committee

Notice of Project Acceptance/Rejection and
Ranking sent to applicants

Final Draft of Consolidated Application Due

Submit completed application to Interim City
Manager for review

Submit Final CoC Competition application

rD\

Blue Ridge
Continuum of Care

Entity Responsibility

CoC Lead, Planning,
project applicants

CoC Lead

CoC Lead, Planning
Agency

CoC Lead/HUD
Community Resources
Staff

Planning Agency, CoC
Lead

Alison
CoC Lead/HUD Staff

HUD Community
Resources Staff, BRICH
Chair

Project applicants

Planning Agency/CoC
Chair, project applicants
CoC Lead/Planning
Hope Browning

CoC Lead

CoC Lead

Planning Agency/CoC

Chair

Planning Agency/CoC
Chair

HUD CoC Submission Deadline — October 30, 2024



