Blue Ridge CoC FY 2024 - FY 2025 CoC Competition Timeline



Date	Item	Action	Entity Responsibility
1/9	CoC Registration Review Opened	Agency/Project Applicants review for accuracy Grant Inventory Worksheet (GIW)	CoC Lead, Planning, project applicants
6/26	CoC GIW Review	GIW Change Forms submitted to HUD Field Office	CoC Lead
July 2024	FY 2024 – 2025 NOFO released	Begin thorough review of NOFO	CoC Lead, Planning Agency
8/29	Executive Summaries	Send guidelines to renewal project applicants for executive summaries	CoC Lead/HUD Community Resources Staff
8/29	Public Notice Release	Notify public of release of FY 2024 – 2025 NOFO, post on social media, lead agency website, community newsletter	Planning Agency, CoC Lead
8/29	Timeline Shared	Publicly Post Competition Timeline	Alison
8/30	Review of Ranking Process	Meet with City HUD Community Resources Division	CoC Lead/HUD Staff
9/20	Notify Perspective Ranking Committee Members	Send email to obtain interest and scheduling	HUD Community Resources Staff, BRICH Chair
9/27	Executive Summaries	Executive Summaries due to City HUD Community Resources Division	Project applicants
9/27	New and Renewal Project Applications Due	All project applicants must submit projects in ESNAPS by COB	Planning Agency/CoC Chair, project applicants
10/1	CoC Application	Draft Copy of Application to CoC Lead/Planning for review	CoC Lead/Planning
October 2024	Ranking Committee Meets	HUD Community Resources Division and Ranking Committee	Hope Browning
10/15	CoC Lead	Notice of Project Acceptance/Rejection and Ranking sent to applicants	CoC Lead
10/18	Planning Agency/CoC Chair	Final Draft of Consolidated Application Due	CoC Lead
10/18	Final CoC Application	Submit completed application to Interim City Manager for review	Planning Agency/CoC Chair
10/29	Final CoC Application	Submit Final CoC Competition application	Planning Agency/CoC Chair